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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 295? A_C, :
Gahill, James E. 1233"3 July 7’ 1930.

Mrs, Catherine Pensachio,
206 Jackson St.,
Hoboken, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved
May 15, 1930. i

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? %—'

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? AL W
If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman (’)/Z/(j_‘
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
of the enclosed Act as amende 9‘

If so, give her name and, gé;$:/

Enclosures:
Envelope

ours, / ,4é££)
% ﬁ”f% 4
Act

Amendment Captain Q !&éc(:rps 3

Assistant.




in REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A—C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Avgust 29, 1929,

Cahill, James E.
1233

Mre. Catherine Penachio,
206 Jackson St.,
Eoboken, N.dJ.

Dear ladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 28, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions .
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Mﬂ—

# has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: vy AL e O S

—z

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, (i")/iz/{if"
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Very truly yours, ?TWQaU\h;\#
| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

fat-of” Congress
Asggistant,

Eh?elope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rePLy rRerer To @M 293 A-C
Cabill, Jsmes E, May 28, 1929.

lrs. Catherine Penachio,
208 Jockson 8%, ,
Hotakﬂlg N.d,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that yo
0 office show that you are theollter of the

late Private James E, Cehill, Co., B, 3lith inf., whose remains are now

interred in the 8t, Mihiel American Cemet ucourt, Meurthe-ete
Moselle, France, ; s By o

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope. . A



——— . T,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C

Mrs, Cetherine Penachio,
206 Jackson St.,
HObOhn, N. J‘

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 3

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the termes of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cehill, Jeng® E,
1233

Mre, Cathorine Penachie,
206 Jackson 5t.
Hoboken, N.J.

Dear ladam:

gservice man above named.

Maguat 29, 1979,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mey 28, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? "

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT 5
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER!:.
| WASHINGTON

B IN REPLY REFER TOM_A-C

Celidll, James E. May gg, 1929.

| i
| Mrs, Catherine Pemachio,
| 208 Jackson 8t,,
Hoboken, N.J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
| Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
| these cemeteries". /

The records of this office show that you are the
sister of the

late Private James B, Cahill, Co. B, S11%h Inf., whose remdns
interred in the 5t, Mihiel American Cwmstery, Taleucourt. Hewrthosets
| Moselle, Prance, 4

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
| ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
‘ names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
| widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow!. If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was¢Burvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

) that7a atéﬁépent to that effect be made.
'f'." LJ
’ al :Zpr your reply, you may use the enclosed enveliope which requires

A\
- NO poghage. G-
‘_ Lo

y

3

v e
";‘ I-@' The Quartermaster General,
f":‘ \

¢,

/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
incls. Assistant ,

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

e Very truly yours,

N\ 2%







QM 293 A-C
Cahill, James E. Pvt. 1st Ind.

War Dept., 0OMG, Washington,D.C., January 5,1927--To the Chief, American
Graves Registration Service,Q.M.C., in Furope.

1. Identification of the remains of the late Private James E.
Cahill, 1749048, Co. B, 31l1lth Inf., is confirmed by this office. The body
js to remain buried in France.

2. Concentration forms will be forwarded to this of f1ce .as .soon
as final burial has been acccemplished. [(/ i
( 9/ RECEIVED, \&

2 JANY 1927

By order of The Quartermaster Genaral:

LA
I =

Assistant.

293 Cahill, James E. ond Inde

Et'iqrs. L.G.R;S.. QeM<Cey in E., 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France, Febe 3, 1927,
To: The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1. In compliance with above instructions, forwarded herewith are
G.R.S. Foms 114-A, 16-A and 1-A covering permanent concentration of the
remains of this late soldier in Grave 25, Block B, Row 26, Ste. Mihiel American

Cemetery.

= L =

W.V Duymne,
Qolonel, .M. COrps,
Chief,

~
i

}

- 1A

4 -:{
(3 Inclse CV
Forms JE&.-A., 16=-A

F.H.POPE, =T ks
Colonel, Q.M. C J_{‘)_})g,

|

_'\.
15




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C.,, IN EUROPE
| IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FiLE No—298 Cahill, James E. - PARIS. FRANCE
Nov. 12, 1926,

Subject: Recovery of remains.

Tos The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Amy, Washington, D.C.

le Forwarded herewith is G.R.S. Form 16~A for the remains of
Pvt. James E, Cahill, 1749048, Co., B, 811lth Inf,, recovered by the
Research persommel of this offices

! 2 The following personal effects found with remains are for-
warded herewith:-

1 Fifty centimes piece
2 Ten centimes pieces.

3. Identification was established by tag on body which read:-
“James H. Cahill U.S.A.", reverse: "1749048", /

4, These remains are being held in the mortuary at Thiaucourt
Pending receipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of ident-
ification and disposition.

| | Paym 16-A, 11/8/26.
! Env. containing pers.\&
!' list‘ed 111 par. 2-




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ‘ STATION :
8 M # T -8%,- Mihiel American Cemeterys #3233,
Thisuwocourt, M-et-=M.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATEMEahrugryulgt.nlgzz‘ ______
(EFORT OF DISINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY L_

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT |

Racords of G,R.S. Headquarterst Discrepancy found upon exhumation. of body

1. Name GQAHILL, James Be 10, Name. .. " /@i N0 TNt e AT

2h NOUESIGAOAA T 0 ¢ L LkAO M o Y

3 RankPVto“_ S P R N 2 | 12, Ra.nk ________________________________

4. Org._ Qo. B, 811th Infe M) S0 a7 gty | (MMM bt e as3hsenk o]

54D.D hg[é%&;g ______________________________________ 14. (a) D.D bl . kgl .48

6. C.D. KlA. ; i, (10}, DB il A s ittt et e

Isol. made grave in Boia du Trou da la. Haie. _ Ly, el
Cme of Jaulny, (n. et u,),uap Bois 1le Pretre Discrepancy found upon disinterment
1/20.000 E-368.38 N=-242.86

e Gpnyeliout s AL LT Yok AR 1865 AEHHERTE g R 580l s e Moo
SIEMRSHIEA . 1 T ROW': vl i UGRAPIIOA et ] ROV ot MMEAIK
T, Vi R D i e kel S il 0
18. Cemetery_“"=5 ______________________________________ 19, Commune or -town fgg%gg _____________________
20sDepyes or County "N M. ot Mo SN CO TV VA EXXEXXEY FRANCE =
2R GMEM B A Ti51 C0de  NO s i s e R i T
23, Disginterred (Date)]h!‘mer_ﬁ,_lszs._ By f;.quﬁ.. T o Ty o

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name“qW"T“_A""_"_;,duu___“_n__"_“_"__ =R bt TR fol o T S B (R
Ramkiali BNanmlaivi e Al o R e ORPANGATHON, (gl - i sl oot el st

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? nones.. . On :%%%qﬁﬁfi:ﬂ,: _______
...... George of Gorhame. ... ..

S1gnature Junior Technlcal A581stant

PREPARATION

6. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

o i i e P e e ) e e e .-__-_,._________-_______-_ _____________________________________________

27, Condition of body anxizlﬁxAﬂocnmpnagd;-skalatnn diusxtinulatﬁd.-p&rt.ﬂt.Pllrin and
head missing.
28. Nature of burlal _Regulation. Casket.and. shippmg e e SRR

9. Any d1°crepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared w1th G. R S. records
quoted above? ng,

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Febrmary 1s8t,1927.By SRNEY iy

;. 3

Sl Cast§)§%aled Dy Lol ot

%f\ ure of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ _G=33193
32.
33.

34,

35.

Designation of body:

Name ___ CAHILL, James Be ... .. Serial No. 1749048 __
BATIY Ry RN T e iy Organization __ Go, B, 3llth Infa ... -
Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Ste. Mihiel American Cemetery #1233, Thisncourt, (M. et M.)
Casket boxed and marked (Date) pebruary 1lste 1927. By, abidi 'ty T Dl 20l RSN
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the repett above
is correct. i

36. Remarks

e . L B --
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date),_-"_“,J ______ e S S o S U L
ToRpointpotGoncentrationy i buee i) - o) il S SRR o e i

™ (Name )
CONVOFOT v, 0. 1+ n 57 " (L0 i i a Signature Shipping OffiCORab it dislin e luthiivly . 4 ke
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date dp e e 0 ) Sl G nlgi AP RRPT P
BYinGe R B0, o ReDREBENTATANE s iminssioram o comt s o s T a1
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ..
To Permanent Cemetery M P i T ek pr OO G LTI oot b vy 0 i ) ol e o

& (Name)
_Convoyerﬂz _____ R L S plEnavure Bhipping’ Of figep | sy g L, i
40, Received: 7bate _______________________________ :"m"“,_"_“_"“_“" _____________________________
GRBGS PR PreF N AtV el o i Y T A N L S N g i R B D
41. Re1nterredhh-“"_""-u"”_””_hﬂ_m; _____ February lst, 1927, . .. e

! ' [V - (Date) _

e e TR
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Nl e L,

203 Cahill, James Ee
Kov. 12. 19264
Subjects Recovery of romainse
Tot The Quartermaster General of the Amy, Washington, DeCe
1. Forwarded horewith is GeR.S. Form 16=A for the romains of

Pvt. James E. Cahill, 1749048, Gos B, Ollth Inf,, recovered by the
Researgh persounel of this offlice. ‘

2, The following personal effects found with remains are for-
warded herewighs~

1 Pifty centimes plece
‘2 Ten contimes pieces.

Be ldentifisation was established by tag on body which reads~-
"Jamos B, Cahill U.S.A.", reverses "1749048".

4. These remains are boing held in tho movtuary at Thisucourt
pending ro@eipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of ident~
ification amd dispositlon.

F.W.Van Duyymo,
Colonol,Q.H«Corps,
met.






















G.R.S,FORM #135

FILE NO._.

IDENTIFICATION QPINION /2 e T A
CASE OF%)W;W Vs b&
GRAVE __‘zm‘a-/lf eece S /> 23
DECISION _ oo Fo ot., B (e o)

DENTAL_GHARTS_AND._ PHYSTCAL DESCRIPTIONS
— CAMP | T.OCAL BOARD | FROM RELATIVES QF _BODY
AsDy
HETGHT
__WEIGHT

HAIR

SHOE_SIZE

REMARKS didd IR *

J/// W
/.
,_ IDENTIFICATION TAGS
v
: Vi
_ORTIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Originai burial of body. R TN & a3 »"—447;4%,_7
Original burial of man /A MOl ety s 2
oot
Investigator
Concuri: APPROVED: DEC 1098
St freEr T Cherses

25/402/ ARK

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT



COUMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA.

ls Location Index Card

(a) ng@?}:ﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁpg:ﬁ;;____ _.__- ___________ Ser.Xoe __i_"?_‘;_é_‘é;l:_‘é____;_
Prlv'ate ; Coe f, 31l1th Inf. TYP ________
(D) RankA==m=eme—mpme o ———— Organizat lon-ew—eamemn et g e
; , 9/26/1918 & "EB/A GHEa AN
{o] Date of Dogthem—m=mmemesan. _---(d)Cause Of Dottt =
FI.Registration Card | |
MORGUE CEMETERY # 1238
a)Grave Hoe=#——=—n == ROW= = s e P O 5 e ST o e o e e
(_1(;.) f.-‘ Miss &therine Cahﬁ]ﬂSIs_ter) llf efonr'oo 5t . ,B %gg:oken, New Jersey
(b)EmergeAdAress———————=-mmm-wau- - e ———

I1ls A.G.O. DISPOSITION CARD: . :
(a) Hame--M_Cam.‘Lf - (b)---m_“ ________
(c) Mdress-—-mméﬁfﬁ-“ 4

(d) Bemains to be brought to UeSePmmm=m-n- PRCVRON %@L_ g RN e T i, |
‘*——_—h——

B e i ) e Bt S A S o . G S S P S S S . S b o S S S S S Bk St et S B . e e . S et e e T e g

(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival in U.Se==—-=m=—mmmeamopm—— AL )7
M-.%MWM__M_W-%M :

r
(g) mSPOSltlon j-nStructi'OﬂSl if not brought tO U.S.ﬂl-‘—'-ﬂ--ﬂ-———————————— —————
IV. GeReSe. Files ,Correspondence~Shows 25 £01LOWS=mmmamm e o oo o s e o o e om
Examiner's Initials Date-m—mremcan e mn
R P e R b bbb e e amszzznss SRR R S S ]
MORGUE CEMETERY # 12338 'ﬁﬁiﬁb
COUHTRY === mmmm e ———————— Cometeory og=rmcmmameeacaa- w= Sheet Hoew—wan=wn=

25/130/7%5



Ve Final Action:

Following advice forwarded to Zurope by letter on mw-—————ce——e- e
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA,

l. Location Index Card e g ‘
lal) e L el L SeOmE ERR T S o Ser.No.- 1749048 g {
(v) Rami--EEdT2be Organization__..f.?.:__E’_»__;"}_]-}_P_._Izlf_-___m' -------- R j
ailirecs el Deatn. /28 1018 e 5% Doath M/ I e |

.

IL.Registrationcard _ _
EE 'téféia#QBﬁUg—gEMETERY ‘123§f . :
()

Iyt L AN 3 v et
: o0 ol et e i V) (- Pi-olt-.f‘-_"'“"“—-sec. -u-‘ —————— Block—-‘uu!—u-p-——

Tiks e gy § S s C W ks ve Cahi: 3 § L g ! ) J
(b) Emerg adiress is2 Satherine Tahill(sister) 114 Monroe St., Hoboken, New Jersey

—— e 0 e ey ek o . . e - =
ey . B S W - -n-n-n-—--————-—-——_uqui—u—q-,’--—qd ————————————————————

S

“I1%, 640, DISPOSITION C

f (G) AdAress————m— -ll*-'mm‘“

e (a) _Rer}zéizis t0 be-brought to UeSeP=—maa—am

-~ (e) To be interred in National Cemetery in

i M S

=i

-

(£) Shipping instructé o@s wpon arrival ir

W Mawnae 0 TN drker

IVe. GeReS. Files ,Correspondence~shows as f0lloWS=—=m—- i e L LT e Sl
Examiner's Initials-—=--=-r-csecae-Dato~m—m-~u- —————————
—pofotlmte ot fdodfodo oottt b o d bl e et oo b it b e b o A e b R T |
| 25 |
MORGUE CEMETERY # 1233
GO Y s s v = o wmmmme Cometory Hos==s—-ucmemccmucne Shoot H0eemmmn—m—

25/130/3¥S



V. Final Action:
Following advice forwarded. to Zurope by letter on ———=eo—meaao oo —————

VI, REIIARKS
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G,R.5.FORM #135
TDENTIFICATION OFINION

OPINION

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment

il

Report on Disinterment

2.G,0%

Missing |

_Emergency Address
Dental Work Dental Work

{|_Missing B.D, Dental Work | _Miss D,

BODY DESCRIPTION

A,G,0, Beport

Heights

B/A Report

Report on Disinterment

......................................

Wodimhibs b TESERT, BRG N et hn Tty Ut DO o Saondn e M TRRRTROTSRE || N RV U . YR XU L S0

Hair
Fractures

Body in this Grave concentrated from_
This man reported buried originally

.......................................................................................................

An g g s te S PRl e e B LS i O B 2 D i O L ORI B RS TSI O o G OO GOGC S U OO 0 D O NG eI R

IDENTIFTICATION TAGS

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Found on Cross

Organizations of othar men buried arouﬂgtf?;ég;al location

Concur;

22 /283 /LML

APPROVED:

----------------
...................

Irivéstigator

i




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

* REPORT OF- DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1.

REMAINS OF ioi b CAHIEL - JAMOS - Ba- ivoihms

wve. Mihiel Amer. Cemetery
Place . Thigusourt (M-et-M) .. . -

Date:it. NOVe Bl LORBA i LI :

L LSERIAL NuMmBeR .1749048

RANK - P¥te ool oo ORGANIZATION . GOa Be 311 .Infe . . .

(N

Disinterred (date) :

 No¥s 6 1986 - . .

By : Group ... ...

i te Mihisl Sac

OB SRHPIlEOE ™) ‘Bosis du Prau de la |
Crmme. of Jaulaf /et M.) Haieo .
Map 1-20,000/Bois le Eretre B=35684.38
toir. I & Reo Foret dau . . - N=24Z.86

Reburied (date):

> Morgue = ' \

"By : Group.. . . ..

In (give complete location) :

Lol e e TN re O RGburalf ettt L

4.

Report as to pature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried 1 Tte

U.S. Uniform and slicker, Field shoes 8-E, Flesh
entirley decomposed, skeleton diserticulat g8 Partof Pe 1viﬁ:-"an&"-

' deep in 0.D.

- Head missings
iy |

(@) Identification fags : Buried with hody?.. . ¥ye8. & . . Ongrave marker Fianenel e gl
l 1 t £

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

One Tag Reads, =-MES K. CAH--= Reverse NO 17-9048

. Two Collar ormements Read

&

TS
I

U.5.N.Ae ' one b0 centime and two

Other Tag Reads, JAMES E. -C@I&' TeS.An  Reverse NO 1749048

10 eentime-

pieces-found ‘on'

bvody. . (forwarded). . . ... A

W)

What does ‘examination of hody show as regards the (6llowing identifying items ?

(@) Height (a_ctunl measurement). .. ... ImMPs

(b) Weight (estilﬁateci) A% B

\

(¢) Hair—Color. -

A AT el

Characteristics

() Hair on face=Color ol

lL.ocation

b | Qt}ziritity.. * 1,

(7) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peeuliarifics, .
\ W e, -~ ‘

‘ ormiséing paﬁs}x .....none ,,1[;1.8@.})1‘9

A L%

\

i) Wounds or missing parts (recaivad dt time of casualty) .

|
i ) g F il

_..Ee.tn...

.

|

) ; f

L} \ |

o ia i A

Hoad, Right Fomur, Left Pelvie Bone, and § Vertebreo missinge

Left Ulna

5

Practured |

\ 7 .

3.

Diginterment
supervised by

Rentrial

snpervised by L0

e

Geo, 6. Gorham,
Investigetors

\

ARSI PONTRITE TS
(e PO ERRT L
~Appraved

\r];i:].“:,



tlox:ébelow as to where&hey shoul? be sent:

fl6anily, Jomes W, BRI k-l L
( lr"}‘mo.) ] (Christian name in full.) i % e (IA\rlni:y sf.'rlnl 'm‘{nh'er‘)’ IAY S
o . Pyt. Go Blellthuinf, ,

(Rank and organization.) , '
State your relationship to the deceased.....__... ﬁm

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .Aﬁ!ﬁ} .............
(Yps or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

(Nam-e 01-' crsoﬁ to receive r -m‘u"gs.." 7 (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.) ‘
LLH# W enanat. m jlaﬁﬂ'f@/k( L&orgzmud/
" (Number and street.) BN (GIty7or ol Tbtate.)

»

Sign here vy .41(/9 A )

(Number and street or rural r-oute.) -(éi(y, lO.W;], or [;osl-o-l ce.) T (Smi R 3
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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(3(/, i Mu‘l"w

Form B8-W-A
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

4

& [ - /'/
Date oY/ ¢/ -
/ /

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1., It is requestad that the items checked below be completed:

KSurname (/Q/L 4 Ai Ay f.’f)ate of death#.‘t ke, 77/ ot

{_ o f g
Christian name _Q}d;rl--r-i ed (0 g 'Cause of death MLl lc S goq @ eleas
Ce Serial number /T 52 O 4t & h. Authority e 22

/4

- /
/ rganization / a kA lge/ __ i, Emergency Address

/./ Rank wﬁ/)i’

BODY DESCRIPTION:

-2 e
a. Date of enlistment{% 25, rqrfd. Height &S Af o S

b. Age at enlistment '86%»\4 « e. Weight /& Fhbw.

Jj» Relationship

cs Coloxr of hair ﬁw £, Fractures or breaks_ oot -

o+

VDENTAL GHARDS: i

,-‘_ b ¢ A

At Camp By Local ‘Board

srffaz21 15457y 87654321 123545678
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left

7654321 12345674 876654321 123456178
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left

-’,f] Agssistant. -(‘\ Tie
oafesifys REC’D WORLD WA" BFT
. _ 2y o D@k
3  MAY 12 1024 hiseans vl
' i w g, T




e e st e

L
4 \
PR/ §
Aredl 2, 1004, |
5 )
i
PMle Hn, 1
SUNECTy  Cnge of Private OAMIL, James B., #1749048, o, B, 111th Ing, 7 )
=g
X s The Jurrtermeqgter General, Hunitiona Building, Weshington, D.d. J'p f
le  Cruve Losation Blank furnished by your uffioce in the ouse ? "
of the nbove soldlar conts ins wotation "gey corpenpondencs - AFLOYLIY 4 an!
Joseph, 42410750, 1 =
a4
fe 1% L@ requested that thig 0ffice be furnished with copies i
of the corresrondence in (he crae of Joseph Apicelll, a# same nay be of '
}

agsistuice in yrésecuting search for lhe Greve of the ehuve. soldivr,

ef of the Services

......... R el Al B



e T o Ll
3 I\ o '—Por' |
| FRAVE LOCATION BLANK |
. 1.0.X1TON or THE GRAVE OF wif
(. CAHILL, 1749048, . James E.  \.. |

(Surname). (Number). (First Name andjIn 1'119)
{.. Bvt. Co. B Sllth., Infamtry
1 (Rank) (Organization).

{

ADSL.J)B«@]" ) ]1T8§391 .........
:wrF OT ﬂURLtL k ) .l s SERRE

b olies

I‘LACE OF BURIAL:

4 (Gne Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
Specify clearly what map is used { :

..Ree. . correspondnce - JPICELLI, qnsaph ..... 3
2410760»

.............................................................

ALy
, _.w.,)

B 4 Headboargd?®—~<....... Bottle?. ... ... ..
¢ Eanag N
‘H)ENTIFICATION TAGS: ) ); .

lWas one buried W1th bndyi@..........;.'...: .......... {
‘Wa&. one fastened to mame 0 AN, : :

¢ stake used as a grave g D ol BT G 0t LWRTEER, S R |
s i e

If name unknown and i Bing, descnptmn ‘and marks

{ should be give jz ¢ — '.L N Ei :: /I/ f}lf

r) her
Clﬂvlh 4 /&

22;.)..‘, ..... 4

I..J.

!
|
5 i

|



G.R. 8. Lol '5'.'1). 1020 B
4 . f 7/

¥ 4 /

GENFRAL HEADQUL: ‘%Téga

AMERICAY REDITIOLYY 2OR0:

.ADJTJ'.?.L'-].H Ju,!‘f.'ﬁ.l':.ul‘.i OF.EICJ.:

(‘ b A L _ ~ /,_‘f —R
. '}, o 2k R ¥ 4:'»-'}[.

|

,?

it
|

=
=
<

ADJULAT CEHER L,

e

0.0.Cos B 31lth., Infentry

SUBJECT : Iaformnintion fgeHeedal Nogd

1. FIm awe é;f
celay to the C:ici FC

“&uu'wni*
vice, the inforn at,
Growve Locetion B2

plotion of Offlbla

T oF 1‘]"\631’""

PO WY

E rocords.

5 Command. of\General Dovsiing:

ddjutant Gomoral,

Her \
j RN,

Ly casc this itom is choclnd,
will note horcon:

wou

e e e e i

e et
A
BN
e
=
(&1
Léa
)48 b :
=t
(&
—t
»
<)
H
&
=
)
{a b
O
o]
(&)
¥
02
(&)
fall
as

Reletianships . o

o — ety o

Eﬁarcsa}_"
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GRS Form 1l21a

CEETFRIAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SZCTION

#EI0 FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:

Filec No.110549

August 31,

1921

Compeny "B" 311lth Infantry

ORCANIZATION (01d)

CAHILL # 1749048

James

E-

(Name)

—— r—— e o
— ——

—— .

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will bc nccessarj

on the Organization Card:
ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS
RANK

DATE OF BEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH 9-26-18

Private

—

Place

Date F=1A Nos
Ofig. D=
1st Reb. D=
2nd Reb. D=
3rd Reb, D=

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

data and data correccting previous information)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By

s s /1.

BY:

D. T. Dodson

Ad justment saction,
(Department)




©3—7752
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
:mr.vAG 201 (Ca. .11, James E.|W WASHINGTON Avgust 26, 1921.
sussecr: Notification of date and cause of death. Ve

Jiuspment Mado
To: Quartermaster Gene ra 81 8he Army,

washington, D. Ce .f‘_\UGaSla]?Q]})}F /
File No/ /*0 S ’:} :

1. Upon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the date of death heretofore communicated to you in the case of
private James E. Cahill, 1749048, company B, 311th Infantry is
erroneous, and that this soldier was killed in action September
26, 1918.

2. ror purposes of identification, you are advised
that the records show that the deceased was enlisted april 25,
1918 and the name of the person to be notified in case of
emergency was given as: Miss Catherine cahill, sister, 114
lionroe Street, Hoboken, New Jerseys

By order of the Secretary of war:

it

Adjutant General.
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